
Name Title Email Assistant HC Cell Phone MTGS

Henry Tuttle President & CEO htuttle@hcpsocal.org HCP 619-346-3094

Tim Fraser VP of Government Affairs tfraser@hcpsocal.org HCP 617-835-5983

Julie A Minardi External Affairs / Training jminardi@hcpsocal.org HCP 619-929-4102

Gary Rotto SVP of Government & Public Affairs grotto@borregomedical.org Borrego 858-405-5048 

Denise Gitsham Consultant dgitsham@gmail.com Borrego 

Denis Vega Tapia Dir. Business Initiatives & Gov't Relations d.tapia@chsica.org V.ortiz@chsica.org CHSI 951-842-9812 TAKANO, HUNTER

Claudia Galvez Chief Officer of Govt & Community Affairs  ClaudiaG@cdsdp.org Clinicas 760-604-5401 RUIZ, VARGAS, 

Rakesh Patel, MD CEO RakeshP@nhcare.org Neighborhood 619-787-9172

Terri Vise Director of Strategy and Compliance Terri.Vise@nhcare.org Neighborhood 951-316-7293

Kevin Mattson President and CEO kmattson@syhealth.org SY Health 858-775-4745

Ana R. Melgoza VP of External Affairs amelgoza@syhealth.org SY Health 619-321-8473

Vernita Todd VP & Chief Strategy Officer vernita.todd@syhealth.org SY Health 619-550-8011

Fernando Sanudo CEO fernando@vcc.clinic Vista 760-305-3880

Betsy Heightman Chief Development Officer betsy@vcc.clinic Vista 760-500-9622

Angie Perez Board of Directors, President angieqhsrn@gmail.com Vista 760-522-3105

Kelly Motadel, MD Chief Medical Officer kmotadel@vcc.org Vista 858-583-8394

Barbara Kennedy President & CEO barbara.kennedy@nchs-health.org North County 928-310-8250

Andrés Martin Board Member North County 

Judi Shaplin President & CEO jshaplin@mtnhealth.org assistant@mtnhealth.org Mountain 619-972-3843 HUNTER, VARGAS, DAVIS

Keith Edwards General Counsel kedwards@lamaestra.org La Maestra 619-990-7878 HUNTER, VARGAS, DAVIS 
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RUIZ, TAKANO, CALVERT, LEVIN, HUNTER, 

VARGAS, DAVIS 

RUIZ, CALVERT, HUNTER, PETERS, DAVIS 

LEVIN, HUNTER, VARGAS, PETERS, DAVIS 

CALVERT, LEVIN

TAKANO, LEVIN, HUNTER

ALL AAngeloni@hcpsocal.org

jerbe@borregohealth.org

Veronica.Rodriguez@syhealth.org

Karen.A.Chavero@vcc.org

lucia.soler@nchs-health.org

Andreana.Bruner@nhcare.org
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